
 
 
 
 
 

Lafourche Parish Communications District  
2016 Meeting Dates 

Meeting Time: 1:00 PM  
Location:  

Lafourche Parish Communications District 
111 Dunkleman Drive 
Raceland, LA 70394 

                                                    
 

 
Thursday, January 7, 2016, Rescheduled to January 21, 2016 
Thursday, April 7, 2016 Rescheduled to April 28, 2016 
Thursday, July 7, 2016  
Thursday, October 6, 2016   
Thursday, December 1, 2016  
 
 

 

Lafourche Parish 
Communications District 
 
P.O. Box 1157, Raceland, LA 70394 
Phone (985) 537-3580   Fax (985) 537-6906 



LAFOURCHE PARISH COMMUNICATIONS DISTRICT 
4  year term 

7 - Member Board 
RS 33:9103 created 
Act 1029 / 1999 Legislative Session 
Ordinances: 1484,1519,1523,1541,1880,1896, and 1904 
 
BOARD MEMBERS   DATE APPOINTED  TERM EXPIRES  
 
Sec./ Treas. Deborah G. Gautreaux   10/26/04    10/26/08 
P.O. Box 489         South Lafourche 
129 West 33rd St.             
Cut Off, LA  70345    re-appt 10/14/08   10/13/2012  
798-7259 hm, 632-7192 wk   re-appt 11/13/2012  11/12/2016 
637-1664 or 291-1664 cell 
e-mail: lad1@viscom.net 
Administrator Lafourche Ambulance District 
 
Vice Chairman Christopher “Chris” Boudreaux 1/13/05 (replacement)  1/13/09   
743 Highway 20        Lafourche Parish Council 
Thibodaux, LA  70301    re-appt 9/23/08   9/23/2012 
633-2147 hm  537-7603, 532-8174 wk,  637-5195 cell 
e-mail: chrisb@lafourchegov.org   re-appt 9/24/2012   9/23/2016 
Lafourche Parish Council EOC Director 
 
Mark Fontenot     11/6/04    11/6/08  
113 Alma St         North Lafourche 
Thibodaux, LA  70301    re-appt 3/10/09   3/9/2013 
447-8732 hm, 448-0618 wk, 448-0619 fax    re-appt 3/26/2013   3/25/2017 
e-mail: stjohn410@hotmail.com 
 
Tom Simons     9/22/2015   9/22/2019 
210 Davis Drive         City of Thibodaux 
Thibodaux, LA 70301 
448-5865  wk, 287-1745 cell  
e-mail: t.simons@ci.thibodaux.la.us  
City of Thibodaux/Emergency Preparedness/Risk Manager 
 
Chief Reggie Pitre     9/11/2012   9/10/2016 
2124 S Alex Plaisance Blvd       Town of Golden Meadow 
Golden Meadow, LA 70357 
475-5213 or 379-6433 cell  
e-mail: chief@townofgoldenmeadow.com 
Chief  - Town of Golden Meadow 
 
Eric Benoit 
338 Myrtle Drive     April 24, 2012   April 23, 2016 
Lockport, LA 70374        Central Lafourche 
wk 532-8174 cell 985-709-1900 
e-mail: ericb@lafourchegov.org 
Employed Lafourche Parish Council 
 
 
Chairman  Warren Vedros    8/21/01    8/21/05 
P.O. Box 265         Town of Lockport 
Lockport, LA  70374 
532-9799 wk, 413-9772 cell, 532-2420 hm, 572-9445 Pager 
e-mail: wved@lockportpd.com  
Chief Lockport Police Dept.   re-appt 8/22/05   8/21/09 

re-appt 8/11/09   8/10/2013 
re-appt 8/27/2013   8/27/2017 

mailto:lad1@viscom.net
mailto:chrisb@lafourchegov.org
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Lafourche Parish Communications District Board 
2016 Meeting Attendance 

 
Board Member Jan. April July  Oct Dec 
Date of Meeting 1/7/2016 

Rescheduled 
1/21/2016 

4/7/201
6 

7/7/2016 
 

10/6/2016 12/1/2016 

Warren Vedros 
Town of Lockport 

P     

Debbie Gautreaux 
South Lafourche 

P     

Chris Boudreaux 
Lafourche Parish Council 

P     

Mark Fontenot 
North Lafourche 

P     

Eric Benoit 
Central Lafourche 

P     

Reggie Pitre 
Town of Golden Meadow 

A     

Tom Simons 
City of Thibodaux 

P     

      
 

P / Present 

A / Absent 

 



NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING 

 
LAFOURCHE PARISH COMMUNICATIONS DISTRICT 

 
Date:  April 28, 2016 
Time:  1:00 p.m. 
Location: L.P.C.D. PSAP / Conference Room 
  111 Dunkleman Dr. 
  Raceland, LA 70394 
 

BOARD MEETING AGENDA 
 

1.) Meeting called to order by Chairman Vedros 
 

2.) Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag 
 

3.) Roll call by Valerie Adams 
 

4.) Comments from the Public 
 

5.) Minutes January 21, 2016 Board Meeting 
 

6.) Secretary/Treasurer Report 
a.) Bourgeois Bennett Annual Audit Report 
b.) January, February and March 2016 Financial Reports 
c.) Proposed 2016 Amended Budget 

 
7.) New Business 

a.) Resolution 2016-4-1 Wireline increase  
b.) Intrado Quote 10570 Power Locate 
c.) Console Cleaning Services Quote 1825 
d.) Johnson Control  Annual Maintenance Estimate 1-CX7JJFB $7,350 
e.) 2016 Legislation HB 805 and HB 678 

 
8.) Old Business 

 
9.) Chairman’s Report 

 
10.) Administrator’s Report 

a.) January, February, and March 2016 PSAP Reports 
 

11.) Comments from Board Members 
 

12.) Adjourn 
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January 21, 2016 
Board Meeting Minutes 

 
Chairman Warren Vedros called the meeting of the Lafourche Parish Communications District to order 
at 1:00 PM.   
 
Valerie Adams led the Pledge of Allegiance. 
 
Chairman Vedros called for Roll Call by Valerie Adams. 
 
Board Members recorded as present: 
 

Chris Boudreaux  Eric Benoit  Tom Simons 
Deborah Gautreaux Reggie Pitre  Warren Vedros 
Mark Fontenot 
 

Absent:  Reggie Pitre 
 

Also Present:    Katie Zeringue-LPCD 
            Valerie Adams-LPCD 
            Jason Akers-Foley and Judell 

 
Chairman Vedros called for Comments from the Public. 
 
No public comments presented. 
 
Chairman Vedros called for Approval of the December 3, 2015 Board Meeting Minutes. 
 
Mr. Eric Benoit moved for a motion to accept the December 3, 2015 minutes as written.  The motion was 
seconded by Mr. Tom Simons.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Chairman Vedros called for the Secretary/Treasurer’s Report. 
 
Ms. Deborah Gautreaux presented the December 2015 financial reports. 
 
Mr. Chris Boudreaux moved for a motion approving the December 2015 financial reports as presented.  
The motion was seconded by Mr. Mark Fontenot.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting 
votes. 
 
Ms. Katie Zeringue presented the Bank Resolution 2016-01-01.  Discussion. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion to accept Bank Resolution 2016-01-01 and to approve adding the 
Administrative Assistant to the signature cards.  The motion was seconded by Mr. Benoit.  No discussion.  
Motion carried with no dissenting votes 
 
Ms. Katie Zeringue presented the Louisiana Legislative Auditor Compliance Questionnaire. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion approving the Louisiana Legislative Auditor Compliance as 
presented.  The motion was seconded by Mr. Simons.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting 
votes. 
 
Ms. Katie Zeringue presented the Bourgeois Bennett Auditor Compliance Questionnaire. 

Lafourche Parish 
Communications District 
 
P.O. Box 1157, Raceland, LA 70394 
Phone (985) 435-2105   Fax (985) 537-6906 
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Mr. Benoit moved for a motion approving the Bourgeois Bennett Auditor Compliance as presented.  The 
motion was seconded by Ms. Gautreaux.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Chairman Vedros called for Building Report. None. 
 
Chairman Vedros called for New Business. 
 
Chairman Vedros asked for Mr. Jason Akers with Foley & Judell to present a resolution giving 
preliminary approval to the issuance of not to exceed Six Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($625,000) of Excess Revenue Bonds of the Lafourche Parish Communications District, State of Louisiana; 
providing certain terms of said Bonds, making application to the State Bond Commission for the approval 
of said Bonds, and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 
 
Discussion. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion approving to move forward with bonding up to $625,000.  The 
motion was seconded by Mr. Benoit.No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Chairman Vedros stated that Item 8b under New Business should be Pictometry Agreement 
with 911 and Lafourche Parish Assessor not Lafourche Parish Government  
 
Mr. Tom Simons moved for a motion to deviate from the agenda and change Item 8b under 
New Business to Pictometry Agreement with 911 and Lafourche Parish Assessor. The motion 
was seconded by Mr. Mark Fontenot. No discussion. Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Chairman Vedros inquired about doing a partnership with Lafourche Parish Assesor to conduct a new fly 
over to update the Pictometry images for the entire parish. LPCD would cover 1/4 of the cost over three 
years (Approximately $16,020.68/year). 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion approving the Pictometry partnership as presented.  The motion was 
seconded by Ms. Gautreaux.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Ms. Zeringue presented the Liebert Annual Maintenance Agreement. Discussion. 
 
Mr. Benoit moved for a motion approving the Liebert. Annual Maintenance Agreement as presented. The 
motion was seconded by Mr. Boudreaux. Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Chairman Vedros informed the board about discussing the Employee Pay Scale. Ms. Zeringue suggests 
that she would like to see a 5% increase for all staff. This will be effective on the next pay period. 
 
Ms. Gautreaux moved for a motion to discuss the 5% increase for all staff.  The motion was 
seconded by Mr. Boudreaux. Motion carried with no dissenting votes. Discussion. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion to approve the 5% increase for all staff.  The motion was 
seconded by Mr. Simons. Motion carried with no dissenting votes. Discussion. 
 
Ms. Zeringue presented the recommendation from Tusa Consulting on RFP for Tower.  Tusa Consulting 
recommends awarding the contract to Custom Towers for $217,810. 
 
Mr. Benoit moved for a motion to award the contract to Custom Towers.  The motion was 
seconded by Ms. Gautreaux. No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Chairman Vedros called for Old Business. 
 
Ms. Katie Zeringue stated there was none. 
 
Chairman Vedros called for Chairman’s Report. 
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Chairman Vedros stated there was none. 
 
Chairman Vedros called for Administrator’s Report. 
 
Ms. Zeringue presented the December 2015 PSAP Reports and 2015 Annual PSAP Reports. 
 
Chairman Vedros called for Comments from Board Members. 
 
None. 
 
Mr. Benoit moved for a motion to adjourn.  The motion was seconded by Ms. Gautreaux.  No discussion.  
Motion carried with no dissenting votes.  (Meeting adjourned at 1:26 PM). 
 
 
 
_______________________   ________________________ 
Warren Vedros, Chairman   Deborah Gautreaux, Secretary/Treasurer 
 

     _________________________ 
      Katie Zeringue, Administrator 
 
 
 



Monthly Re-occuring Bills Paid Ck #
Jan-16

AT&T $337.79 1/22/2016 7219
AT&T U-Verse 210.31$            1/19/2016 7211
Att 8,408.39$         1/28/2016 7220
Blue Cross Blue Shield 7,410.29$         1/28/2016 7221
Callais Office Supply $47.70 inv 0151219-002 1/8/2016 7202
Callais Office Supply $815.47 inv 0151219-001 1/8/2016 7202
Callais Office Supply $9.91 inv 0151449-001 1/20/2016 7209
Callais Office Supply $23.85 inv 0151449-002 1/20/2016 7209
Callais Office Supply $23.12 inv 0151219-003 1/20/2016 7209
Callais Office Supply $322.22 inv 015168-001 1/28/2016 7223
Dearborn 609.14$            1/22/2016 7218
Entergy 3,759.95$         1/28/2016 7222
Kentwood 44.62$              1/8/2016 7203
Lafourche Water Dist 15.05$              1/19/2016 7208
Language Line 23.12$              inv 0151219 1/19/2016 7210
LaJaunie's Pest Control 120.00$            inv 30083 1/9/2016 7212
LaJaunie's Pest Control 120.00$            inv 30083 1/28/2016 7224
Sprint Phase I
South Coast Gas 23.66$              1/19/2016 7207
Triparish.net 97.92$              inv 105236 1/8/2016 7201
Verizon
Vision 2,568.05$         1/19/2016 7206
Voiance
Wal-Mart 172.55$            1/22/2016 7217

Total $25,163.11

(Non re-occurring invoices)
Perdido Beach Resort 516.15$            r7770f/R7770E 7198
Valerie Adams 184.00$            Per diem 7200
Katie Zeringue 184.00$            Per diem 7199
Tusa 4,640.00$         inv 14247 1/19/2016 7205
Family Dr Clinic 105.00$            1/20/2016 7213
Todd Terrebonne 480.00$            inv 16-0045 1/20/2016 7214
Intrado 800.00$            inv 5032405 1/22/2016 7216
Pictometry 3,921.84$         inv 174013LALAFO 1/22/2016 7215
Total Non Re-occurring 10,830.99$       

10,830.99$       



Monthly Re-occuring Bills Paid Ck #
Feb-16

AT&T $671.62 2/17/2016 7237
ATT $8,411.49 2/22/2016 7243
AT&T U-Verse 210.31$            2/10/2016 7230
Att
Bayou Office Machines 34.82$              inv 62904 2/10/2016 7231
Blue Cross Blue Shield 8,433.69$         2/22/2016
Callais Office Supply $23.48 inv 0152283-001 2/17/2016 7239
Callais Office Supply $152.58 inv 0152420-001 2/22/2016 7244
Callais Office Supply $302.00 inv 0152420-002 2/22/2016 7244
Callais Office Supply $36.45 inv 0152467-001 2/22/2016 7244
Callais Office Supply $17.08 inv 0152485-001 2/22/2016 7244
Computer Sales $374.00 inv 81120 2/17/2016 7240
Dailycomet $264.00 inv 511792 2/10/2016 7232
Dearborn
Entergy
Just do it 968.94$            inv 2177 2/10/2016 7229
Kentwood 93.19$              2/10/2016 7233
Lafourche Water Dist 16.67$              2/17/2016 7238
Language Line
LaJaunie's Pest Control
Sprint Phase I
South Coast Gas 46.54$              2/17/2016 7241
Triparish.net
Verizon 283.24 2/10/2016 7228
Vision 2,568.05$         2/10/2016 7227
Voiance
Wal-Mart 278.53$            2/22/2016 7245

Total $23,186.68

(Non re-occurring invoices)
Gary Foret 116.87$            2/10/2016 7226
Raceland Postmaster 98.00$              2/17/2016 7235
Intrado 1,600.00$         inv 5032491 2/17/2016 7236
Intrado 800.00$            inv 5032217 2/17/2016 7236

Total Non Re-occurring 2,614.87$         



2,614.87$         



Monthly Re-occuring Bills Paid Ck #
Mar-16

AT&T $708.78 3/21/2016 7262
ATT $8,407.39 3/21/2016 7278
AT&T U-Verse 210.40$            3/10/2016 7216
Bayou Office Machines 45.48$              inv 61309 3/7/2016 7258
Blue Cross Blue Shield 7,921.99$         3/21/2016 7279
Callais Office Supply $67.00 inv 0152673-001 3/1/2016 7247
Callais Office Supply $46.98 inv 0152842-001 3/7/2016 7259
Callais Office Supply $261.27 inv 0153009-001 3/10/2016 7267
Callais Office Supply $20.22 inv 0153197-001 3/21/2016 7271
Computer Sales $219.95 inv 81241 3/3/2016 7252
Computer Sales $191.25 inv 81367 3/21/2016 7269
Dearborn 488.33$            3/3/2016 7249
Entergy 3,911.71$         3/1/2016 7246
Just do it 710.00$            inv 2205 3/21/2016 7276
Kentwood 68.15$              inv 12632481 3/3/2016 7255
Lafourche Water Dist 15.74$              3/21/2016 7273
Language Line 10.15$              inv 3789476 3/21/2016 7275
LaJaunie's Pest Control 120.00$            inv 31922 3/21/2016 7270
Sprint Phase I 2,692.20$         inv e911-211563 3/21/2016 7263
South Coast Gas 20.59$              3/21/2016 7274
Triparish.net 97.92$              inv 105635 3/3/2016 7250
Triparish.net 97.92$              inv 105635 3/10/2016 7268
Triparish.net 2.50$                inv 105975 3/10/2016 7268
Triparish.net 97.92$              inv 106023 3/10/2016 7268
Verizon 264.68 3/3/2016 7254
Vision 2,568.05$         3/10/2016 7261
Voiance 10.08$              3/10/2016 7264
Wal-Mart 367.99$            3/21/2016 7277

Total $29,644.64

(Non re-occurring invoices)
Midsouth 1,416.14$         inv 005-85622 3/3/2016 7251
Raceland Postmaster 68.00$              3/3/2016 7253
Intrado 34,934.97$       inv 5025412B 3/1/2016 7248
Simplex Grinnell 1,418.00$         
STAT 22.70$              3/7/2016 7257
Emerson 7,524.19$         3/7/2016 7256
Midsouth 204.33$            inv 005-56179 3/10/2016 7266
Southern Design and Print 448.00$            inv 16-002
Total Non Re-occurring 46,036.33$       



46,036.33$       



Jan - Dec 16 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income
Interest Earnings 98.01 1,000.00 -901.99 9.8%
Miscellaneous Income 172.05
Revenue Bond Proceeds 0.00 600,000.00 -600,000.00 0.0%
Service Charge - Wireless 196,965.14 790,000.00 -593,034.86 24.9%
Service Charge - Wireline 92,501.05 348,000.00 -255,498.95 26.6%

Total Income 289,736.25 1,739,000.00 -1,449,263.75 16.7%

Expense
Accounting/Auditing Fees 0.00 12,000.00 -12,000.00 0.0%
Advertising 264.00 1,000.00 -736.00 26.4%
Bond Debt Interest 19,350.00 38,700.00 -19,350.00 50.0%
Bond Debt Principal 0.00 135,000.00 -135,000.00 0.0%
Building expense/Rental 18,381.90 70,000.00 -51,618.10 26.3%
Capital expenditures 51,214.52 778,604.00 -727,389.48 6.6%
Employee Uniforms 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Equipment maintenance 2,208.42 6,000.00 -3,791.58 36.8%
Gas/Mile/Auto Maintenance 459.29 500.00 -40.71 91.9%
Health insurance 25,355.43 82,000.00 -56,644.57 30.9%
Legal 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Liability Insurance 0.00 45,000.00 -45,000.00 0.0%
Maintenance Contracts 8,977.01 26,000.00 -17,022.99 34.5%
Mapping 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Medical Expense 105.00 1,000.00 -895.00 10.5%
Memberships/dues/subscriptions 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Oper/Clean supply 4,391.77 10,000.00 -5,608.23 43.9%
Payroll Expenses 155,300.33 555,000.00 -399,699.67 28.0%
Postage and Freight 98.00 500.00 -402.00 19.6%
Professional Fees 5,210.03 40,000.00 -34,789.97 13.0%
Public Education 448.00 1,000.00 -552.00 44.8%
Rental Equipment 785.52 2,200.00 -1,414.48 35.7%
Telephone Service Charge 36,307.58 110,000.00 -73,692.42 33.0%
Travel and training 884.15 6,000.00 -5,115.85 14.7%
Wireless Phase I 2,692.20 10,000.00 -7,307.80 26.9%

Total Expense 332,433.15 1,938,504.00 -1,606,070.85 17.1%

Net Income -42,696.90 -199,504.00 156,807.10 21.4%

11:43 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
04/01/16 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis January through December 2016

Page 1



Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 01/19/2016 Capital One Inv... 32,263.39

Louisiana Dept. ... Service Charge ... -32,263.39

TOTAL -32,263.39

Deposit 01/20/2016 Capital One Inv... 1,744.34

Allvoi Service Charge ... -1.09
BullsEye c/o Bill... Service Charge ... -44.32
East Ascension ... Service Charge ... -1,395.90
Entelegent Solut... Service Charge ... -11.88
Interface Securit... Service Charge ... -44.00
MetTel of Louisi... Service Charge ... -160.38
Vonage America Service Charge ... -45.54
Google North A... Service Charge ... -10.94
Working Assets ... Service Charge ... -30.29

TOTAL -1,744.34

Deposit 01/25/2016 Capital One Inv... 743.38

ACN Communic... Service Charge ... -4.32
Cox Communic... Service Charge ... -23.74
DeltaComm Service Charge ... -83.16
Hunt Telecomm... Service Charge ... -54.00
jive Communica... Service Charge ... -2.18
Level 3 Commu... Service Charge ... -270.00
nexVortex Service Charge ... -6.54
TEC of Jackson Service Charge ... -29.70
8x8, Inc Service Charge ... -164.34
Cause Based C... Service Charge ... -2.55
GreatCall Inc Service Charge ... -90.95
TING Inc Service Charge ... -10.20
Ready Wireless,... Service Charge ... -1.70

TOTAL -743.38

Deposit 01/25/2016 Capital One Inv... 95,088.08

Bell South Service Charge ... -10,561.37
AT&T Service Charge ... -639.54
bandwidth.com I... Service Charge ... -31.68
Birch Communi... Service Charge ... -1,378.92
Birch Communi... Service Charge ... -9.18
Comcast Phone... Service Charge ... -542.85
MCImetro Acce... Service Charge ... -274.28
Reserve Teleco... Service Charge ... -178.75
Sprint Communi... Service Charge ... -17.82
Vonage America Service Charge ... -1,018.67
ymax Communi... Service Charge ... -51.80
Acadiana Cellul... Service Charge ... -302.94
bandwidth.com I... Service Charge ... -25.24
Houma Thiboda... Service Charge ... -38,533.76
Globalstar USA ... Service Charge ... -16.83
Lafayette MSA ... Service Charge ... -164.93
Louisiana RSA ... Service Charge ... -148.10
Louisiana RSA ... Service Charge ... -180.92
New Cingular W... Service Charge ... -2,200.52
T-Mobile Centra... Service Charge ... -1,253.84
T Mobile West ... Service Charge ... -79.94
Verizon Wireless Service Charge ... -37,476.20

TOTAL -95,088.08

11:59 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
04/01/16 2015 Deposit Detail

January through March 2016
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Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 01/28/2016 Capital One Inv... 12,685.86

Consumer Cellu... Service Charge ... -4,657.70
Charter Advanc... Service Charge ... -7,816.50
Granite Teleco... Service Charge ... -174.24
Momentum Busi... Service Charge ... -37.42

TOTAL -12,685.86

Deposit 01/29/2016 JPMorgan Cha... 10.20

Interest Earnings -10.20

TOTAL -10.20

Deposit 01/29/2016 JPMorgan Cha... 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

Deposit 01/31/2016 Capital One Bo... 4.77

Interest Earnings -4.77

TOTAL -4.77

Deposit 01/31/2016 Capital One Inv... 30.88

Interest Earnings -30.88

TOTAL -30.88

Deposit 01/31/2016 Operating Capi... 2.54

Interest Earnings -2.54

TOTAL -2.54

Deposit 01/31/2016 Cash-Payroll x... 0.98

Interest Earnings -0.98

TOTAL -0.98

Deposit 01/31/2016 Cash-Payroll x... 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

Deposit 01/31/2016 Capital One Bo... 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

Deposit 01/31/2016 Capital One Inv... 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

11:59 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
04/01/16 2015 Deposit Detail

January through March 2016

Page 2



Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 02/02/2016 Capital One Inv... 15,275.29

Perdodo Beach ... Miscellaneous I... -172.05
Sprint Spectrum... Service Charge ... -15,103.24

TOTAL -15,275.29

Deposit 02/17/2016 Capital One Inv... 3,117.59

Eatel Advanced ... Service Charge ... -1,423.62
Windstream Cor... Service Charge ... -1,693.97

TOTAL -3,117.59

Deposit 02/22/2016 Capital One Inv... 356.89

Access Point Service Charge ... -5.45
ACN Communic... Service Charge ... -3.24
earlink Service Charge ... -83.16
Interface Securit... Service Charge ... -46.00
Hunt Telecomm... Service Charge ... -54.00
jive Communica... Service Charge ... -2.18
nexVortex Service Charge ... -6.54
Sprint Communi... Service Charge ... -17.82
TEC of Jackson Service Charge ... -29.70
Cause Based C... Service Charge ... -2.55
GreatCall Inc Service Charge ... -92.65
Ready Wireless,... Service Charge ... -1.70
TING Inc Service Charge ... -11.90

TOTAL -356.89

Deposit 02/29/2016 Capital One Inv... 31,223.99

Latelco Service Charge ... -31,176.47
SJI Service Charge ... -47.52

TOTAL -31,223.99

Deposit 02/29/2016 Capital One Inv... 41,002.18

Bell South Service Charge ... -9,660.76
bandwidth.com I... Service Charge ... -37.62
AT&T Service Charge ... -649.44
Comcast Phone... Service Charge ... -530.44
Granite Teleco... Service Charge ... -166.32
Level 3 Commu... Service Charge ... -80.00
Momentum Busi... Service Charge ... -36.34
Acadiana Cellul... Service Charge ... -276.85
bandwidth.com I... Service Charge ... -26.09
Globalstar USA ... Service Charge ... -16.83
Houma Thiboda... Service Charge ... -27,412.70
Lafayette MSA ... Service Charge ... -128.75
Louisiana RSA ... Service Charge ... -107.71
Louisiana RSA ... Service Charge ... -143.05
New Cingular W... Service Charge ... -1,729.28

TOTAL -41,002.18

11:59 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
04/01/16 2015 Deposit Detail

January through March 2016

Page 3



Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 02/29/2016 Cash-Payroll x... 0.65

Interest Earnings -0.65

TOTAL -0.65

Deposit 02/29/2016 Capital One Inv... 30.71

Interest Earnings -30.71

TOTAL -30.71

Deposit 02/29/2016 Capital One Bo... 4.55

Interest Earnings -4.55

TOTAL -4.55

Deposit 02/29/2016 Operating Capi... 1.83

Interest Earnings -1.83

TOTAL -1.83

Deposit 02/29/2016 JPMorgan Cha... 10.90

Interest Earnings -10.90

TOTAL -10.90

Deposit 03/10/2016 Capital One Inv... 8,126.68

Access Point Service Charge ... -5.45
Charter Advanc... Service Charge ... -7,936.85
Reserve Teleco... Service Charge ... -184.38

TOTAL -8,126.68

Deposit 03/21/2016 Capital One Inv... 48,010.57

Bell South Service Charge ... -9,795.45
Access Point Service Charge ... -2.18
bandwidth.com I... Service Charge ... -37.62
AT&T Service Charge ... -675.18
ACN Communic... Service Charge ... -4.32
Comcast Phone... Service Charge ... -534.39
DeltaComm Service Charge ... -83.16
East Ascension ... Service Charge ... -1,427.58
Granite Teleco... Service Charge ... -176.22
Hunt Telecomm... Service Charge ... -60.00
jive Communica... Service Charge ... -2.18
Level 3 Commu... Service Charge ... -516.00
Momentum Busi... Service Charge ... -36.34
nexVortex Service Charge ... -6.54
Reserve Teleco... Service Charge ... -188.99
TEC of Jackson Service Charge ... -29.70
Sprint Communi... Service Charge ... -35.64
Acadiana Cellul... Service Charge ... -286.95
bandwidth.com I... Service Charge ... -25.24
Cause Based C... Service Charge ... -2.55
Houma Thiboda... Service Charge ... -31,639.56
Globalstar USA ... Service Charge ... -18.51
GreatCall Inc Service Charge ... -93.50

11:59 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
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Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Lafayette MSA ... Service Charge ... -148.10
Louisiana RSA ... Service Charge ... -122.86
Louisiana RSA ... Service Charge ... -160.73
New Cingular W... Service Charge ... -1,887.48
Ready Wireless,... Service Charge ... -1.70
TING Inc Service Charge ... -11.90

TOTAL -48,010.57
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                                                       Offered by:  _____________ 
                                                     Seconded by:  ____________ 

 
RESOLUTION 

2016-04-01 
 

A RESOLUTION, PURSUANT TO LA R.S. 33:9101 ET SEQ. AS AMENDED BY 
THE LOUISIANA LEGISLATURE, UPDATING THE EMERGENCY TELEPHONE 
SERVICE CHARGE ON FIXED LOCATION WIRE LINE SERVICE USERS TO 2016 
AT&T TARIFF RATES; CONVERTING SAID TARIFF RATES TO FLAT RATE 
BASIS; ESTABLISHING THE RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND BUSINESS FIXED 
LOCATION WIRE LINE SERVICE USERS; AND OTHERWISE PROVIDING WITH 
RESPECT THERETO. 

 
WHEREAS, in 1989 by majority approval of the voters of Lafourche Parish the Lafourche Parish 

Communications District was provided the authority to impose a 911 service charge throughout the entirety of the 
District at a maximum allowed collection for fixed location wire line service subscribers not to exceed 5% of the tariff 
rate based on the highest amount charged for basic service within the District by an exchange access service provider or 
equivalent; and, 

 
WHEREAS, the Lafourche Parish Communications District Board as allowed by LA R.S. 33:9106 as amended 

by the Louisiana Legislature converted the rate schedule for its service charge to flat rate on December 7, 1999 in an 
effort to stabilize wire line income for the District; and, 

 
WHEREAS, AT &T Louisiana confirms in publication entitled LA-‐16-‐0008 General Exchange Guidebook 

Twenty Second Revised Page 2.1 Effective January 1, 2016 a tariff rate increase for both residential and business wire 
line subscribers located in Zone 1 which includes Lafourche Parish and depicts the rate for Residential Flat Rate being 
$25.00 per month and Business Single Line Flat Rate Service being $ 114.00 per month; and, 

 
WHEREAS, the District Board in its’ need to remedy the disparaging loss in revenues due to the critical and ever 

increasing loss of wire line service subscribers must consider all responsible funding options and sources with prudence 
and . 

 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lafourche Parish Communications District Board, pursuant to 

LA R.S. 33:9101 et seq. as amended by the Louisiana Legislature, hereby authorizes the tariff based flat fee emergency 
telephone service charge (911 service charge) paid by Residential service users of fixed location wire line (i.e., landline 
telephone exchange service), whose address is within the boundaries of Lafourche Parish, to the amount equal to 5% 
of the present tariff based rate, or $1.25 per access line per month. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Lafourche Parish Communications District Board, in 

recognition of the burden of taxation on the business community within the Parish, hereby further authorizes the tariff 
based flat fee emergency telephone service charge paid by Business service users of fixed location wire line, whose 
address is within the boundaries of Lafourche Parish, to the amount equal to 3.07% of the present tariff based rate, or 
$3.50 per access line per month. 

 
WHEREUPON the motion was put to a vote and the vote thereon was as follows: 

 
YEAS:  
NAYS: 
ABSENT AND NOT VOTING: 

 
********************************** 

 
I, Deborah Gautreaux, Secretary/Treasurer of the Lafourche Parish Communications District Board, do hereby certify that the 
foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the assembled Board during special public meeting held on April 28, 
2016 

 
Given under my official signature on this 28th day of April, 2016 

 
 

Deborah Gautreaux, Secretary Treasurer 
Lafourche Parish Communications District 



































 

 

The applicable terms and conditions located at http://www.intrado.com/terms will apply to this Quote, unless (i) the parties have entered 
into a separate mutually executed agreement relating to the products or services under this Quote, or Customer is purchasing under a 
cooperative purchasing agreement referenced in this Quote. Customer’s issuance of a purchase order for any or all of the items described 
in this Quote will constitute acknowledgement and acceptance of such terms.  The terms of this Quote will govern any conflict with any of 
the foregoing or any Customer purchase order, and no additional terms in Customer’s purchase order will apply. 
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Summary - Lafourche Parish  

Item  Cost 
  
Power Locate – 5 Year Subscription  $21,000.00 
   
 
Total:     

  
$21,000.00 
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Configuration Parameters - Lafourche Parish 

 
 
 
  

Model# Description Qty List Price Selling Price Total 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

     Power Locate 
 

 

P10149 POWER LOCATE - (1-4 Seats) Annual Fee 5 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $21,000.00 
 

Subtotal   $21,000.00 
  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Total                     $21,000.00 
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Notes 
 

1 Power Locate is the first Next Generation 9-1-1 data application to provide additional location data for 
9-1-1 call takers to resolve difficult 9-1-1 calls.  Information that can be provided includes: 

• Known Addresses (Determine if your caller is calling from home by X,Y) 
• Alternative Phone Numbers 

This quote assumes Power911 is P911v5.5 SP4 (FR005158) or later, which is required by Power Locate.   

Please note that connectivity is not included. 

 
 
 
Terms 
 
SUBMIT P.O. 

 
ordermanagement@intrado.com 

  
PRICING All prices are in USD 

Taxes, if applicable, are extra. 
Shipping charges are extra unless specified on the quote. 
 

  
SHIPPING TERMS FCA (Montreal), INCOTERMS 2010 

 
  
PAYMENT Per Contract 
  
DELIVERY TBD 
  
VALIDITY Quote is valid for 120 Days. However, part numbers beginning with Q, such as QXXXXX, 

constitute unique third-party components. These components, including model and price, (i) 
may be subject to change at any time; and (ii) are non-cancellable, non-refundable, and 
non-exchangeable at any time. 
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Revision History 
 

Revision Level Proposal Writer Notes Date Revised 
   
1 MDESEVE  Original March 04,2016  
    
    
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimate

Date

3/30/2016

Estimate #

1825

Name / Address

Lafourche Parish 911
Katie Zeringue
111 Dunkleman Drive
Raceland, Louisiana  70394

Ship To

Lafourche Parish 911
Katie Zeringue
111 Dunkleman Drive
Raceland, LA 70394

PO#

Thank you for your interest in our services & products. We look
forward to working with you!

Total

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)C*C*S accepts credit card payments with a 2.5% fee to be included when
invoiced. Please let us know if you wish to pay by card.

If you need state tax added or removed, please let us know.

dba:  Console Cleaning Specialists
PO Box 538

Chehalis, WA  98532
855-227-2329

Description Qty Amount Total

Cleaning agreement. Includes once a year, 1
intensive cleaning of 9-1-1 dispatch console
furniture.  Cleaning is conducted in quiet as
possible manner using our Hepa 5 filtered
vacuum and hose.  Low scent 'green' cleaners and
LCD safe monitor cleaners are used.   Keyboards,
monitors, mice and CPU (outside case only)
units cleaned.   This item is sold with
Maintenance and Repair and will not be sold
separately.

3 320.00 960.00

Maintenance and repair of dispatch console
furniture. Each console is repaired (if possible)
and preventive maintenance performed to lessen
the likelihood of a breakdown.  This item is sold
with cleaning agreement and will not be sold
separately.  (Parts for repair and/or maintenance
sold separately)

3 30.00 90.00T

Page 1



Estimate

Date

3/30/2016

Estimate #

1825

Name / Address

Lafourche Parish 911
Katie Zeringue
111 Dunkleman Drive
Raceland, Louisiana  70394

Ship To

Lafourche Parish 911
Katie Zeringue
111 Dunkleman Drive
Raceland, LA 70394

PO#

Thank you for your interest in our services & products. We look
forward to working with you!

Total

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)C*C*S accepts credit card payments with a 2.5% fee to be included when
invoiced. Please let us know if you wish to pay by card.

If you need state tax added or removed, please let us know.

dba:  Console Cleaning Specialists
PO Box 538

Chehalis, WA  98532
855-227-2329

Description Qty Amount Total

Cleaning of Raised Flooring in Equipment room. 
To include Vacuum, Hand scrubbing of each
individual tile.  Vacuum under floor where tiles
allow equipment wires to access equipment. 
Vacuum  horizontal surfaces equipment racks,
cable runs and tops of equipment that can be
safely accessed.

3,000.00 3,000.00T

Page 2

$4,050.00

$4,050.00

$0.00
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